S34MS08G2
8 Gb, 4-Bit ECC, x8 I/O and 1.8 V VCC
NAND Flash Memory for Embedded
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 002-00515 Rev. *G  Revised March 15, 2018
Distinctive Characteristics
■ Density
❐ 8 Gb (4 Gb  2)

Document Number: 002-00515 Rev. *G Page 15 of 17
S34MS08G2
10. Ordering Information
The ordering part number is formed by a valid combination of the following:
Valid Combinations
Valid Combinations list configurations planned to be supported in volume for this device. Consult your local sales office to confirm
availability of specific valid combinations and to check on newly released combinations.
S34MS 08G 2 01 B H I 00 0
Packing Type
0 = Tray
3 = 13” Tape and Reel
Model Number
00 = Standard Interface / ONFI (x8)
Temperature Range
I = Industrial (–40°C to + 85°C)
A = Industrial with AECQ-100 and GT Grade (-40°C to +85°C)
V = Industrial Plus (-40°C to +105°C)
B = Industrial Plus with AECQ-100 and GT Grade (-40°C to +105°C)
Materials Set
F = Lead (Pb)-free
H = Lead (Pb)-free and Low Halogen
Package
B = BGA
T = TSOP
Bus Width
00 = x8 NAND, single die
04 = x16 NAND, single die
01 = x8 NAND, dual die
05 = x16 NAND, dual die
Technology
2 = Cypress NAND Revision 2 (32 nm)
Density
01G = 1 Gb
02G = 2 Gb
04G = 4 Gb
08G = 8 Gb
Device Family
S34MS
Cypress SLC NAND Flash Memory for Embedded
Valid Combinations
Device
Family
Density Technology
Bus
Width
Package
Type
Temperature
Range
Additional
Ordering Options
Packing
Type
Package
Description
S34MS 08G 2 01 BH I, A, V, B 00 0, 3 BGA
Document Number: 002-00515 Rev. *G Page 16 of 17
S34MS08G2
11. Revision History
Document History Page
Document Title: S34MS08G2, 8 Gb, 4-Bit ECC, x8 I/O and 1.8 V VCC NAND Flash Memory for Embedded
Document Number: 002-00515
Rev. ECN No. Orig. of
Change
Submission
Date Description of Change
**  XILA 08/04/2014 Initial release
*A  XILA 09/25/2014 Read Parameter Page: Parameter Page Description table - updated values for bytes 96-
99, 100, 103-104, 254-255
*B 4955761 XILA 10/15/2015 Updated to Cypress template
*C 5080707 XILA 01/12/2016 Added “Industrial Plus” Temperature Range related information in all instances across the
document.
*D 5234924 XILA 04/27/2016